## DELAWARE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

## COST ANALYSIS SHEET PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM

The following amounts are estimates based upon the current fee structure

The actual costs may vary

Current fees for the following can be found at:

https://www.dtcc.edu/admissions-financial-aid/tuition-fees

- Tuition
- Registration fee
- Student Services fee
- Technology Support fee
- Healthcare Program fee

Laboratory fees per semester	Varies according to course
Program specific course materials  **Costs for specific textbooks can be found at <a href="https://www.dtcc.edu/student-resources/bookstores">https://www.dtcc.edu/student-resources/bookstores</a>	\$1200.00
Uniforms, shoes, etc.	\$100.00
Name badges	\$10.00
PTA Program pass-through fees	\$220.00
Criminal background check, fingerprinting, and drug testing (initial)	\$112.75
Criminal background check, fingerprinting, and drug testing 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year (if needed)	\$107.00
Graduation regalia	\$50.00
License application fee (after graduation - cost varies by state)  **Cost indicated in for licensure in Delaware	\$159.00*
Licensure exam fee (after graduation - paid to FSBPT)	\$485.00*

<sup>\*</sup> Certification/Registration Exam fees are subject to change without prior notification

## ~ PLEASE NOTE ~

Mandatory PTA Medical History & Immunization forms will require medical practitioner completion All associated fees are the student's responsibility